
                                  AUCTION SALE NOTICE 

                                    ON THE  14 FEBRUARY 2025, FRIDAY AT 03.00PM (www.ipaa-ebid.com)

Lot No Registration No Make & Model Year of Make A/M

R/C 

(Yes/

No)

Key 

(Yes/N

o)

Remarks Engine Number Chassis Number
Reserve 

Price (RM)

View 

Venue

FINANCIAL 

INSTITUITION
BR

1001 BML7969  PROTON EXORA 1.6 2013 A Y Y 9800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1002 WTY7618  MAZDA 3 2.0 SDN 2010 A Y Y 8400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1003 WC657K  PROTON IRIZ 1.3 2015 A Y Y 8200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1004 WWM1236  TOYOTA PRIUS C 1.5 2012 A Y N 12000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1005 CCB5253  HONDA CITY 1.5 IDSI 2007 A Y Y 4800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1006 W9975M  NISSAN ALMERA 1.5 VL 2014 A Y Y 10400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1007 MCM2546  PERODUA MYVI 1.3 EZI 2014 A Y Y 14000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1008 WWU4493  PERODUA MYVI 1.5 SE 2012 A Y Y 12800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1009 WA8002B  NISSAN ALMERA 1.5 VL 2014 A Y Y 10200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1010 BLK8683  NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.6 2011 A Y Y 10200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1011 WYG8145  PROTON PREVE 1.6 CVT 2013 A Y Y 2800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1012 VH8760  PERODUA AXIA 1.0 G 2016 A Y N 8200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1013 TBP8339  PROTON SAGA 1.3 2014 A Y Y 4600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1014 CCX2153  NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.6 2011 A Y Y 6200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1015 WRH8861  HONDA CITY 1.5 VTEC 2008 A Y Y 6800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1016 WXC4483  NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.6 2012 A Y Y 11400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1017 PKQ1748  PROTON PREVE 1.6 2012 A Y Y 7000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1018 WSM9264  PROTON SATRIA NEO 1.6 2009 M Y N 2000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1019 W1087X  NISSAN ALMERA 1.5V 2014 A Y Y 5400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1020 WYK8585  PERODUA ALZA 1.5 2013 A Y N 12800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1021 WVC2327  NISSAN X-TRAIL 2.5 2011 A Y Y 10800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL



Lot No Registration No Make & Model Year of Make A/M

R/C 

(Yes/

No)

Key 

(Yes/N

o)

Remarks Engine Number Chassis Number
Reserve 

Price (RM)

View 

Venue

FINANCIAL 

INSTITUITION
BR

1022 VK762  PERODUA BEZZA 1.3 X 2016 A Y Y 16800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1023 WWX9500  TOYOTA PRIUS 1.5 2012 A Y Y 10400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1024 MCL336  PROTON PREVE 1.6 2013 A Y N 5400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1025 AJT9468  PERODUA MYVI 1.3 EZ 2014 A Y Y 12400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1026 NCC6683  HONDA CITY 1.5 VTEC 2008 A Y Y 3800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1027 BJV2881  HONDA CITY 1.5 VTEC 2008 A Y Y 3800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1028 WWD8288  HONDA CIVIC 1.5 HYBRID 2012 A Y Y 11600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1029 WUV8220  TOYOTA VIOS 1.5 E 2011 A Y Y 15200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1030 PJC4150  TOYOTA VIOS 1.5 E 2009 A Y Y
ENG NO DIFFER-NO 

REFUND
12600 IPAA KL

ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1031 JMY141  PROTON SATRIA NEO 1.6 2011 M Y Y 5800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1032 WRG8275  HONDA CITY 1.5 VTEC 2008 A Y Y 8600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1033 WRA8847  PERODUA MYVI 1.3 EZ 2008 A Y Y 4800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1034 WXG7057  PROTON SAGA 1.6 2012 M Y N 2200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1035 WQD6968  NISSAN SENTRA 1.6 2006 A Y N 4600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1036 WC5690Q  PROTON SAGA 1.3 2016 A Y Y 6600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1037 WQF2383  HONDA CITY 1.5 IDSI 2007 A Y Y 3000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1038 WRP8220  HONDA CITY 1.5 IDSI 2008 A Y Y 3800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1039 JLY9577  NISSAN SENTRA 1.6 2010 M Y N 2000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1040 WA6921X  PROTON SUPRIMA 1.6 2014 A Y Y 9600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1041 WWL7266  NISSAN X-GEAR 1.6 2012 A Y Y 9600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1042 PKH2340  NISSAN X-GEAR 1.6 2011 A Y Y 6000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1043 WVY3110  MAZDA 2 1.5 SDN 2011 A Y Y 8000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1044 AGU1636  TOYOTA VIOS 1.5 2009 M Y N 9800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL



Lot No Registration No Make & Model Year of Make A/M

R/C 

(Yes/

No)

Key 

(Yes/N

o)

Remarks Engine Number Chassis Number
Reserve 

Price (RM)

View 

Venue

FINANCIAL 

INSTITUITION
BR

1045 BLW4959  PROTON PREVE 1.6 2012 A Y Y 3000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1046 WB8540B  PROTON PERSONA 1.6 2014 A Y N 4000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1047 WSX4049  PROTON PERSONA 1.6 2009 A Y Y 2400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1048 NCB7677  TOYOTA CAMRY 2.0 2008 A Y Y 11800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1049 WVQ8810  NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.6 2011 A Y Y 6600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1050 AGL8063  HONDA CITY 1.5 VTEC 2008 A Y Y 7400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1051 WRH683  NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.6 2008 A Y Y
ENGINE NO DIFFER-

NO REFUND
4800 IPAA KL

ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1052 W4654N  PROTON PREVE 1.6 2013 A Y Y 3600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1053 WYL8764  PROTON PREVE 1.6 2013 A Y Y 8600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1054 WMQ8770  NISSAN X - TRAIL 2.0 2005 A Y N
ENGINE NO DIFFER -

NO REFUND
4000 IPAA KL

ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1055 WUA3900  MAZDA 3 -2.0 SDN 2010 A Y N
CHASSIS / ENGINE NO NOT 

VERIFY-NO REFUND
3000 IPAA KL

ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1056 WXV3049  PERODUA ALZA 1.5 EZ 2013 A Y Y 12400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1057 PJM2288  NISSAN SYLPHY 2.0 2010 A Y N 7200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1058 JNY5639  NISSAN ALMERA 1.5V 2012 A Y Y 8000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1059 W4929V  PROTON SAGA 1.3 2014 A Y N 3000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1060 DCJ7875  PERODUA ALZA 1.5 EZ 2013 A Y Y 14000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1061 WXC5320  PROTON EXORA 1.6 2012 A Y N 6800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1062 WXF3090  MAZDA 3 1.6 SDN 2012 A Y Y 9600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1063 WTK9408  PERODUA VIVA 1.0 EZ 2010 A Y N 4000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1064 WYW9533  NISSAN ALMERA 1.5 E 2013 A Y Y 8600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1065 BNY7635  PROTON SAGA 1.3 2016 A Y Y 13000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1066 WSJ5862  NAZA CITRA 2.0 2009 A Y N 1400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1067 W8977D  PROTON PREVE 1.6 2013 A Y Y 8000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL



Lot No Registration No Make & Model Year of Make A/M

R/C 

(Yes/

No)

Key 

(Yes/N

o)

Remarks Engine Number Chassis Number
Reserve 

Price (RM)

View 

Venue

FINANCIAL 

INSTITUITION
BR

1068 AGT4917  TOYOTA AVANZA 1.5 E 2009 A Y Y 10000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1069 WRX6268  PERODUA MYVI 1.3 EZ 2008 A Y Y 4200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1070 JPH2183  PROTON PERSONA 1.6 2013 M Y Y 2600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1071 WRV6993  TOYOTA ALTIS 1.6 2008 A Y Y 8400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1072 AHD3924  NISSAN SYLPHY 2.0 2010 A Y N 3000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1073 WTY4832  PROTON PERSONA 1.6 2010 A Y Y 2200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1074 WRA1367  NISSAN SENTRA 1.6 2008 A Y Y 2000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1075 W4397P  PERODUA MYVI 1.3 EZ 2014 A N Y
CHASSIS / ENGINE NO NOT 

VERIFY -NO REFUND / NO 

VOC
12600 IPAA KL

ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1076 AGC1343  HONDA CITY 1.5 IDSI 2007 A Y Y 3000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1077 WVK5704  NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.8 2011 A Y Y 9400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1078 WQM9692  TOYOTA ALTIS 1.8 2007 A Y Y 7800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1079 MBC6100  NISSAN SENTRA 1.6 2004 A Y N 1600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1080 WQX2902  PERODUA MYVI 1.3 SXI 2008 M Y N 2200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1081 WVG7187  NISSAN SYLPHY 2.0 2011 A Y N 3200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1082 BPJ3030  HONDA CRV 2.0 2010 A Y Y 16800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1083 WSK8292  NISSAN SENTRA 1.6 2009 A Y Y 5000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1084 WB1577X  NISSAN ALMERA 1.5 E 2014 A Y Y 6000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1085 WUD2329  HONDA ACCORD 2.0 2010 A Y Y 9400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1086 WC7263V  NISSAN SYLPHY 2.0 2011 A Y Y
ENG NO DIFFER-NO 

REFUND
9000 IPAA KL

ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1087 MCL1196  NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.8 2011 A Y Y 10400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1088 WSC9206  NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.6 2008 A Y Y
ENG NO DIFFER- NO 

REFUND
6000 IPAA KL

ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1089 WRQ6184  NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.6 2008 A Y Y 6000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1090 BPC7726  PROTON IRIZ 1.3 2016 A Y Y 8200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL



Lot No Registration No Make & Model Year of Make A/M

R/C 

(Yes/

No)

Key 

(Yes/N

o)

Remarks Engine Number Chassis Number
Reserve 

Price (RM)

View 

Venue

FINANCIAL 

INSTITUITION
BR

1091 WWJ4852  PROTON PERSONA 1.6 2012 M Y Y 2800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1092 WSM5142  HONDA CRV 2.0 2009 A Y Y 14000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1093 WXP4488  PROTON PREVE 1.6 2012 A Y Y 6000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1094 CCV413  PROTON SAGA 1.6 2011 A Y Y 2400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1095 JPE1728  PERODUA MYVI 1.3 EZ 2013 A Y Y 12200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1096 BMD2247  PROTON SAGA 1.3 2013 A Y Y 3600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1097 W8035U  PERODUA MYVI 1.3 EZ 2014 A Y Y 9800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1098 WXK1506  SUZUKI ALTO 1.0 2011 A Y Y 5200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1099 G1M5685  NISSAN ALMERA 1.5 V 2012 A Y Y 8800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1100 JNT2600  NAZA FORTE 1.6 2012 A Y Y 6400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1101 PHT1099  HONDA CITY 1.5 VTEC 2008 A Y Y 7800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1102 WVD1295  TOYOTA INNOVA 2.0 E 2011 A Y Y 15800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1103 WUW6227  TOYOTA AVANZA 1.5 G 2011 A Y Y 12200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1104 WSJ2684  NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.8 2008 A Y Y 7000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1105 JPC8178  NISSAN ALMERA 1.5 V 2013 A Y Y 10000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1106 BLG7221  NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.8 2011 A Y Y 10200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1107 WWT6148  PROTON PREVE 1.6 2012 A Y Y 6200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1108 VKV2037  MAZDA 3 2.0 SDN 2010 A Y Y 10000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1109 AHC7980  NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.6 2010 M Y Y 8200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1110 WWX7922  PERODUA MYVI 1.3 EZI 2012 A Y Y 11200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1111 W4950Q  PROTON PERSONA 1.6 2014 A Y Y 5200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1112 WA3915K  NISSAN ALMERA 1.5 VL 2014 A Y Y 12000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1113 WTW5171  TOYOTA VIOS 1.5 J 2010 A Y Y 14000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL



Lot No Registration No Make & Model Year of Make A/M

R/C 

(Yes/

No)

Key 

(Yes/N

o)

Remarks Engine Number Chassis Number
Reserve 

Price (RM)

View 

Venue

FINANCIAL 

INSTITUITION
BR

1114 PHT5959  HONDA ACCORD 2.4 2008 A Y Y 11800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1115 WQA6550  HONDA CITY 1.5 VTEC 2007 A Y Y 7800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1116 WXG2712  TOYOTA AVANZA 1.5 E 2012 A Y Y 15000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1117 WVJ8515  HONDA CIVIC 1.8 2011 A Y Y 18000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1118 PJF3535  TOYOTA INNOVA 2.0 2009 A Y Y 14400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1119 DCX1138  TOYOTA PRIUS C 1.5 2012 A Y Y 12800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1120 WWB3537  PROTON PERSONA 1.6 2011 M Y N 4400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1121 BLA5815  PROTON WAJA 1.6 2010 M Y Y 3200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1122 WXQ2129  PROTON PREVE 1.6 2013 A Y Y 8000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1123 WYS2196  PERODUA MYVI 1.3 EZI 2013 A Y N 13000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1124 JPW7231  PROTON PREVE 1.6 2013 A Y N 8000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1125 NBY9396  HONDA CITY 1.5 IDSI 2007 A Y Y 7800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1126 BLH414  MAZDA 2 1.5 SDN 2011 A Y Y 9600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1127 JMV9769  PROTON GEN 2 1.6 2011 M Y Y 3800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1128 PJD4646  NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.8 2009 A Y Y 8400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1129 BKH9545  NAZA CITRA 2.0 2009 A Y Y 1800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1130 WWV1324  PROTON PERSONA 1.6 2012 A Y N 4800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1131 SAB4564N  PROTON PREVE 1.6 2013 M N Y NO VOC 7000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1132 WMM6932  NISSAN FRONTIER 2.5 2005 M Y Y 7000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1133 WXP7598  PROTON PREVE 1.6 2012 A Y Y 6800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1134 VKQ7597  PROTON SAGA 1.6 2013 A Y Y 4800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1135 WXX4147  PROTON SAGA 1.3 2013 A Y Y 4400 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1136 BLU3909  PROTON EXORA 1.6 2012 A Y Y 7000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL



Lot No Registration No Make & Model Year of Make A/M

R/C 

(Yes/

No)

Key 

(Yes/N

o)

Remarks Engine Number Chassis Number
Reserve 

Price (RM)

View 

Venue

FINANCIAL 

INSTITUITION
BR

1137 WTW7288  MAZDA CX 7 2.3 2007 A Y Y
ENG NO NOT 

VERIFY-NO REFUND
8800 IPAA KL

ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1138 WQA6064  PERODUA MYVI 1.3 EZ 2007 A Y Y 6000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1139 WRV8822  HONDA CITY 1.5 VTEC 2008 A Y Y
ENG NO DIFFER- NO 

REFUND
8000 IPAA KL

ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1140 WWE8113  NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.6 2012 A Y Y 12000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1141 MBX7717  SUZUKI SWIFT 1.5 2010 A Y Y 9000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1142 WSC760  PERODUA MYVI 1.3 EZ 2008 A Y N 7200 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1143 CCD828  TOYOTA CAMRY 2.4 2008 A Y Y 13000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1144 WUK7435  PROTON EXORA 1.6 2010 M Y Y 6600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1145 WVF457  FORD FIESTA 1.6 SPORT 2011 A Y Y 6600 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1146 BMG4090  PROTON EXORA 1.6 2013 A Y Y 10800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1147 WQM9454  PROTON PERSONA 1.6 2007 A Y Y 2000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1148 WXD6708  PROTON PREVE 1.6 2012 A Y Y 7000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1149 WWL6901  MAZDA 3 1.6 SDN 2011 A Y Y 12000 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1150 JMT4925  HONDA CRV 2.0 2010 A Y Y
ENG NO DIFFER- NO 

REFUND
16800 IPAA KL

ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

1151 WQY2966  HONDA ACCORD 2.0 2008 A Y N 9800 IPAA KL
ELK-Desa 

Capital Sdn Bhd
KL

201 VBS3618  MERCEDES BENZ E250 2014 Y  27492030047156  WDD2120362A773632 59500 IPAA KL
Ambank (M) 

Berhad

202 WA3917S  NISSAN ALMERA 1.5 2014 Y  HR15961903C  PN8BBAN17TCA77870 10900 IPAA KL
Ambank (M) 

Berhad

203 WWG6448  PERODUA MYVI 1.3  2012 N  T51A38E  PM2M602S002041658 9400 IPAA KL
Ambank (M) 

Berhad

204 MCF7823  PERODUA VIVA 0.8I (M) 2012 Y  K67A34R  PM2L252S002136666 5500 IPAA KL
Ambank (M) 

Berhad

205 WTH9541  PROTON EXORA 1.6 (A)          2009 Y  S4PHPZ3522  PL1FZ6YRRAF013001 8200 IPAA KL
Ambank (M) 

Berhad

206 BNU5049  PROTON SAGA 1.3  2016 N  S4PEVA2212  PL1BT3STRGB541367 12700 IPAA KL
Ambank (M) 

Berhad

207 VGT7532  PROTON SAGA 1.3  2021 N  S4PEWP0209  PL1BT3SRRNB182658 18900 IPAA KL
Ambank (M) 

Berhad

208 PKW1487  PROTON SAGA FLX 1.3(A)  2012 N  S4PETH1230  PL1BT3STRDB360622 4500 IPAA KL
Ambank (M) 

Berhad



Lot No Registration No Make & Model Year of Make A/M

R/C 

(Yes/

No)

Key 

(Yes/N

o)

Remarks Engine Number Chassis Number
Reserve 

Price (RM)

View 

Venue

FINANCIAL 

INSTITUITION
BR

209 XX8682  PROTON X70  2019 Y  4G18TDBK6CB0501137  L6T7742Z0KU66817 60400 IPAA KL
Ambank (M) 

Berhad

210 WRM6077  TOYOTA CAMRY 2.0G (A)        2008 N  1AZE102776  MRO53BK4107030084 14700 IPAA KL
Ambank (M) 

Berhad

211 VHR7169  FORD RANGER 2.0 2022 N
REQUIRED DEPOSIT 

RM5K
 YM2QWN215489  MNBLMFF40NW215489 103300 IPAA KL

Ambank Islamic 

Berhad

212 VBR9488  GWM HAVAL H2 1.5 (A) 2018 N  GW4G15B1805018658  PPGGS4F18JG000306 10600 IPAA KL
Ambank Islamic 

Berhad

213 VAN7647
 NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.8 

(A) 
2017 Y  MR18100121R  PN8BCAL10TCC59255 44700 IPAA KL

Ambank Islamic 

Berhad

214 RAM5382  PERODUA MYVI 1.5 2022 N
REDEEMED-

13022025
 2NR0Y66537  PM2M806S002269752 IPAA KL

Ambank Islamic 

Berhad

215 VJS3780  PERODUA MYVI 1.5  2022 N  2NR0Y93953  PM2M806S002283744 41000 IPAA KL
Ambank Islamic 

Berhad

216 SB2486F  PERODUA AXIA 1.0 2022
REDEEMED-

10022025
 H36D64K  PM2B200S003539300 IPAA KL

Ambank (M) 

Berhad

217 FC1050  HONDA CITY 1.5 2019 SOLD-07022025  L15Z17815971  PMHGM6660KD115944 IPAA KL
Ambank (M) 

Berhad

218 SYK9809  PROTON PERSONA 1.6  2021 SOLD-07022025  S4PHWL9112  PL1BH6STRMG106759 IPAA KL
Ambank (M) 

Berhad

219 VLA2401  PROTON SAGA 1.3 2023 SOLD-07022025  S4PEXH2442  PL1BT3SRRQB290025 IPAA KL
Ambank (M) 

Berhad

220 VEB9516  PROTON SAGA 1.3 (A) 2019 SOLD-07022025  S4PEVZ4269  PL1BT3SRRLB102254 IPAA KL
Ambank (M) 

Berhad

221 WYT5089  TOYOTA VIOS (A) 1.5I 2013 SOLD-07022025  1NZY816528  PN153HY9307181005 IPAA KL
Ambank (M) 

Berhad

222 WA2478K  TOYOTA HILUX (A) 2.5 2014 REDEEMED-0702025  2KDU543476  PN133JV2508561938 IPAA KL
Ambank Islamic 

Berhad

401  W255W 
MERCEDES BENZ S400L 

HYBRID 3498 C.C
2014 A N Y

UNABLE TO VERIFY THE 

ENGINE NUMBER.
49300 IPAA KL

AFFIN ISLAMIC 

BANK BERHAD

TMN 

MALURI 

(AITAB)

402  BRA4042 
DAIHATSU GRANMAX 

S403RV-BMRFJM
2022 M N N NO KEY 43000 IPAA KL

AFFIN ISLAMIC 

BANK BERHAD
JLN IPOH 

(AITAB)

403  VCE8094 NISSAN ALMERA 1.5 VL 2018 A N Y 22000 IPAA KL
AFFIN BANK 

BERHAD
IPOH 

(CONV)

501 W2808F TOYOTA PRIUS C 1.5L A 2013 N N 4500 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

502 WTH9854 NISSAN SYLPHY 2.0 CVTC 2009 N N 3000 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

503 VGJ375 HONDA CITY E 1.5L I-VTEC 2013 N N 17000 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

504 JPL9810 PROTON EXORA FL 1.6L CVT 2013 N N 12500 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

505 WXF1008 PROTON PREVE 1.6L CVT 2012 N N 6500 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

506 AKQ1498 PROTON SAGA 1.3 L CVT 2016 N N 13500 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD



Lot No Registration No Make & Model Year of Make A/M

R/C 

(Yes/

No)

Key 

(Yes/N

o)

Remarks Engine Number Chassis Number
Reserve 

Price (RM)

View 

Venue

FINANCIAL 

INSTITUITION
BR

507 JNM7985 PROTON EXORA 1.6 CVT 2012 N N 10500 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

508 JNS6191 NAZA FORTE 2012 N N 10000 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

509 WVY3567 PROTON SAGA FL 1.3 (A) 2011 N N 6500 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

510 WB4022S PROTON SAGA FL 1.3 CVT 2015 N N 10500 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

511 WA3014R FOTON VIEW HIGH ROOF 2014 N N 25000 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

512 BKK8136 PROTON EXORA 1.6 A/T 2009 N N 12000 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

513 WSA7477 BMW 5201 (A) 2005 N Y 15000 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

514 WYX1458 PROTON SAGA FL 1.3 CVT 2013 N N 7500 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

515 WRA7411 PERODUA MYVI 1.3 EZI (A) 2008 N N 10000 IPAA KL
365 CAPITAL 

SDN BHD

551 AHN9545 NAZA FORTE 2011 N Y 6000 IPAA KL

CAPITAL 

TEMASEK SDN 

BHD

701 NDH5246 PROTON SAGA 1.3 2017 M
UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

SEREMBAN
6400

TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

SEREMBAN

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

702 JTE711
MERCEDES BENZ A180 DBA 

176042
2013 A

UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR BAHRU
43300

TOO 

WAREHOUS

E JOHOR 

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

703 JUU9403 PERODUA MYVI 1.5 AV 2021 A N 37000 IPAA KL
RHB BANK 

BERHAD

704 VAV7355 PERODUA AXIA 1000 G 2017 A N 11300 IPAA KL
RHB BANK 

BERHAD

705 DCW3789 PERODUA MYVI 1500 SE 2016 A N 19400 IPAA KL
RHB BANK 

BERHAD

706 VCX1214 PERODUA ALZA 1500 EZ 2019 A WITHDRAWN
TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

SEREMBAN

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

707 VAE5197 PROTON EXORA FL 1.6L CVT 2017 A
UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

SEREMBAN
17100

TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

SEREMBAN

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

708 BQE9484
PERODUA AXIA 1.0L GXTRA 

(AT)
2020 A

UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

SEREMBAN
19400

TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

SEREMBAN

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

709 WKT3116
HYUNDAI ED ELANTRA 1.8L 

AT
2003 A

UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

SEREMBAN
3200

TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

SEREMBAN

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

710 WVM9154 PROTON PERSONA 1.6 2011 A
UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

BUTTERWORTH
10800

TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

BUTTERWOR

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

711 PNL2595 PERODUA AXIA 1000 SE 2018 A
UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

BUTTERWORTH
18900

TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

BUTTERWOR

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

712 JUN9344 PERODUA ARUZ 1500 AV 2021 A
UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR BAHRU
41800

TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR 

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

713 PKC7200 LEXUS CT200H 1.8 2011 A
UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR BAHRU
28500

TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR 

RHB BANK 

BERHAD



Lot No Registration No Make & Model Year of Make A/M

R/C 

(Yes/

No)

Key 

(Yes/N

o)

Remarks Engine Number Chassis Number
Reserve 

Price (RM)

View 

Venue

FINANCIAL 

INSTITUITION
BR

714 VBF6346
PERODUA BEZZA 1300 AV 

(AT)
2018 A Y 24700 IPAA KL

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

715 QRL1821
PROTON PERSONA 1.6 

PREMIUM CVT
2019 A N 18900 IPAA KL

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

716 JVD3140 HONDA CIVIC 1.5 E 2022 A

UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR BAHRU -RM100K 

ABOVE REQUIRED DEPOSIT 

RM5K

83400

TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR 

BAHRU

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

717 VJR4510 PERODUA ARUZ 1500 X 2022 A Y 39900 IPAA KL
RHB BANK 

BERHAD

718 VAM455 PROTON PERSONA 1.6 CVT 2017 A
UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR BAHRU
9200

TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR 

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

719 BLJ3777 PROTON PERSONA 1.6 2011 A
UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR BAHRU
2900

TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR 

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

720 ANN9154 PERODUA MYVI 1500 AV CVT 2024 A UNIT AT MAROOF STORE 42000 MAROOF 
RHB BANK 

BERHAD

721 QRE7106 PERODUA MYVI 1.3 EZI 2009 A Y 6300 IPAA KL
RHB BANK 

BERHAD

722 PLB9379 PROTON PREVE 1.6L CVT 2013 A
UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR BAHRU
11000

TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR 

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

723 BPU2331 PROTON X70 1.8 TGDI EXE 2019 A Y 34300 IPAA KL
RHB BANK 

BERHAD

724 QBF6703 PROTON SAGA 1.3 2023 A
UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR BAHRU
24500

TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR 

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

725 PNM9855
PROTON IRIZ -1.3 CVT 

EXECUTIVE
2018 A

UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

BUTTERWORTH
7400

TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

BUTTERWOR

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

726 KDE9241 PERODUA VIVA 850 EX 2012 M
UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

BUTTERWORTH
1400

TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

BUTTERWOR

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

727 PPD7105 PERODUA AXIA 1000 SE 2019 A
UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

BUTTERWORTH
22000

TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

BUTTERWOR

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

728 SS1352U PROTON PERSONA 1.6 L 2013 M
UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

BUTTERWORTH
3300

TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

BUTTERWOR

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

729 ALN7322 PERODUA MYVI 1500 AV 2020 A
UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

SEREMBAN
30700

TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

SEREMBAN

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

730 JVD2607
PROTON SAGA 1.3 PREMIUM 

S
2022 A

UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

SEREMBAN
21600

TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

SEREMBAN

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

731 KFU6720 PERODUA BEZZA 1300 AV AT 2024 A
UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

BUTTERWORTH
37000

TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

BUTTERWOR

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

732 ALQ1793
PROTON X70 1.8 TGDI 

PREMIUM X 2WD
2020 A

UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR BAHRU
59200

TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR 

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

733 JSK5248 ISUZU DMAX 2.5 L 4X2 MT 2017 M
UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR BAHRU
29200

TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR 

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

734 VHX5594 NISSAN ALMERA 1.0 T VLP 2022 A
UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR BAHRU
43800

TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR 

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

735 WXW4575 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT 1.8 2012 A
UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR BAHRU
8700

TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR 

RHB BANK 

BERHAD



Lot No Registration No Make & Model Year of Make A/M

R/C 

(Yes/

No)

Key 

(Yes/N

o)

Remarks Engine Number Chassis Number
Reserve 

Price (RM)

View 

Venue

FINANCIAL 

INSTITUITION
BR

736 JMD6508 PROTON SAGA 1.3 2010 A
UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR BAHRU
1700

TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR 

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

737 WVL6175 PROTON PERSONA 1.6 2011 A
UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR BAHRU
3700

TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR 

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

738 JHF1607 PROTON WAJA 1.6 SOHC 2003 A
UNIT AT TOO WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR BAHRU
2100

TOO 

WAREHOUSE 

JOHOR 

RHB BANK 

BERHAD

801 WYF6625 HYUNDAI SONATA 2.0 GLS 2013 A Y Y

STRICLY NO REFUND- 

COLLECTION OF 

VEHICLE UPON 

SUCCESSFUL JPJ 

OWNERSHIP 

TRANSFER, PUSPAKOM 

INSPECTION FEE SHALL 

BE BORNE BY 

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER 

9000 IPAA KL
Inter Pacific Auto 

Auction Sdn Bhd

802 WXP1626 HONDA CIVIC HYBRID (A) 2012 A Y Y WITHDRAWN IPAA KL
Inter Pacific Auto 

Auction Sdn Bhd

803 PATRIOT8699 MERCEDES BENZ CLK200 2005 A Y Y

STRICLY NO REFUND- 

COLLECTION OF 

VEHICLE UPON 

SUCCESSFUL JPJ 

OWNERSHIP 

TRANSFER, PUSPAKOM 

INSPECTION FEE SHALL 

BE BORNE BY 

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER 

22000 IPAA KL
Inter Pacific Auto 

Auction Sdn Bhd

901 WSY3236
NISSAN GRAND LIVINA 1.8L 

(A)
2009 N N 6800 IPAA KL

Southern Auto 

Capital Sdn Bhd

902 JSK2500 NISSAN SYLPHY 2.0 CVTC 2008 N Y 5500 IPAA KL
Southern Auto 

Capital Sdn Bhd

903 TBA7314
PERODUA MYVI 1.3 EZ 

(AUTO)
2010 N N 7500 IPAA KL

Southern Auto 

Capital Sdn Bhd

904 JPU6181 VOLKSWAGEN POLO NB 2013 N N 7000 IPAA KL
Southern Auto 

Capital Sdn Bhd

951 WXN6395 PROTON PREVE 1.6L CVT 2012 Y N 8000 IPAA KL

HM Capital 

Management 

Sdn Bhd

* ALL RESERVE PRICE ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.
INTER PACIFIC AUTO AUCTION SDN BHD (565058-T)

Pandan Safari Shopping Complex,

NEXT AUCTION ON NEXT AUCTION ON NEXT AUCTION ON NEXT AUCTION ON  21 21 21 21....02020202....2022022022025555



Lot No Registration No Make & Model Year of Make A/M

R/C 

(Yes/

No)

Key 

(Yes/N

o)

Remarks Engine Number Chassis Number
Reserve 

Price (RM)

View 

Venue

FINANCIAL 

INSTITUITION
BR

* ALL RESERVE PRICE ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.

A)  All vehicles sold AS IS WHERE IS  basis and subject to the condition of sale.

B)  Besure to inspect the vehicles before bidding, no inspection is allowed after / during the auction.

C)  Bidder's deposit RM1000.00 and buyer's premium RM700.00 shall be levied on all lots of vehicles.

D)   Payment accepted by CASH, or BANK DRAFT only (Payable to"INTER PACIFIC AUTO AUCTION SDN BHD")

E)  The purchaser shall pay the balance of the purchases in full to the Legal Owner within the period as stated in the 

PROCLAMATION OF SALE.All expenses incurred in respect of the ownership transfer shall be borne by the Purchaser.

G)  The details of the vehicles as listed above are subject to change by the Legal Owner.

H)  No documents given for vehicles cuts & joint. 

I)   All successful sold vehicles must have the inspection (VR1) by Puspakom before release from the storeyard.

AUCTIONEER LICENSE

Mr. Ng Hee Tak

INTER PACIFIC AUTO AUCTION SDN BHD (565058-T)

Pandan Safari Shopping Complex,

Level  3 Carpark, No 1, 

Jalan Perdana 6/10A,
 Pandan Perdana 55300 Kuala Lumpur      
 Tel: 012-9844782/ 012-4254782  Fax: 03-92747615  
 Email : interpacificautoauction@yahoo.com     


